	Tab settings	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC 3. Patent and Trademark Office 2173512 V V V V V V V V V V V V V
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Dathtock Coffee Colutions Inc.	Name: Strategic Technologies, Inc.
	Paintech Software Solutions, Inc.	Internal
	lndividual(s) Association	Address:
İ	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 301 Gregson Drive
	Corporation-State Florida	City: Cary State: NC zip:27511
ļ	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Į	Additional to the second secon	Association
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average No	General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment	Corporation-State North Carolina
	Security Agreement	Other
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Residue designati
	Execution Date: February 12, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,955,857
	Additional number(e) at	lached ☐ Yes ☑ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Eliane Setton	
	Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Ł		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		63 3
	Street Address: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 500	Se a
	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
<u> </u>	City	THIS SPACE
-		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	July 22, 2002
ļ	Name of Person Signing	Signature
1	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
1		h required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PATHTECH SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Date of Registration Trademark PATHTECH SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. & Design 1,955,857 Feb. 13, 1996 and WHEREAS, Strategic Technologies Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal offices at 301 Gregson Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark; ASSIGNOR, hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in ASSIGNOR's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademarks that may have accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable. NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof. Signed at CARY, NC, this 12th day of February, 2002. PATHTECH SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING By: Myhashak

Printed Name: Mikashak

Title: Chairman I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail on JULY 22, 2002___, in an envelope

Grav Cary\PA\10193127.1

addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Printed Name: ____Michelle Boothby_

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0093